Contact: Cullen Werwie, 608-267-7303

Governor Walker Appoints Tyson Fettes as Racine County Register of Deeds

Madison -- Governor Scott Walker announced today the appointment of Tyson Fettes of Burlington as the Racine County Register of Deeds. Fettes, who currently serves as Director of Marketing for Real Racine, will fill the vacancy created by the resignation of James Ladwig. He will begin serving July 26, 2011, and will serve a term ending January 7, 2013.

"Tyson Fettes's professional background brings a wealth of customer service which will serve the office well as it transitions under his leadership," Governor Walker said. "As a Supervisor for the Town of Burlington, Tyson has garnered the respect and trust necessary in a public official."

Fettes is a Rotary International Volunteer, a member of the UW Parkside Alumni Association Board, and member of the Burlington Chamber of Commerce. Tyson Fettes and his wife, Heather, live in the Town of Burlington.

"I am honored to be appointed by Governor Walker to the position of Racine County Register of Deeds," Fettes said. "I will work diligently to serve the people of our community, and use technology to improve services, increase efficiency and maintain fiscal discipline."

###